

PART I Statement of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results (Provisional) for the Quarter Ended 30/06/2015. (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	3 months ended 30.06.2015	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2015	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2014	Figures for the year ended 31.03.2015
		Un-audited	Un-audited (Refer Note-4)	Un-audited	Audited
1	Income from operations				
	(a) Net Sales/Income From Operations (Net of excise duty)	24220.67	23402.22	38110.60	103580.48
	(b) Other Operating Income	391.98	81.36	416.98	950.74
	Total income from operations (net)	24612.65	23483.58	38527.58	104531.22
2	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	15322.76	14235.05	23019.10	60789.09
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	69.65	(49.12)	212.28	2998.20
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	16.98	(264.71)	953.19	2004.26
	(d) Manufacturing Expenditure	2566.36	2313.06	2820.66	9483.43
	(e) Employee benefits expense	1450.88	2498.99	1224.88	5899.47
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense (Refer Note 3)	611.60	465.61	572.95	2224.79
	(g) Other expenses	1182.59	1791.61	1091.74	4930.20
	Total expenses	21220.82	20990.49	29894.80	88329.44
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	3391.83	2493.09	8632.78	16201.78
4	Other Income	66.92	32.17	185.33	471.79
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3±4)	3458.75	2525.26	8818.11	16673.57
6	Finance costs	406.19	603.46	942.67	2727.53
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5±6)	3052.56	1921.80	7875.44	13946.04
8	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7±8)	3052.56	1921.80	7875.44	13946.04
10	Tax expense				
	- Deferred Tax-Liability/(Assets)	68.36	622.47	158.65	1238.11
	- Income Tax	968.09	381.62	2516.17	3506.24
	- MAT Credit	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- Taxes of earlier years	0.00	0.04	0.00	0.04
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax (9±10)	2016.11	917.67	5200.62	9201.65
12	Extraordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11±12)	2016.11	917.67	5200.62	9201.65
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- each share)	2182.15	2182.15	2182.15	2182.15
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves				13900.51
16.i	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualised) :				
	(a) Basic	1.85	0.84	4.77	8.43
	(b) Diluted	1.85	0.84	4.77	8.43
16.ii	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualised):				
	(a) Basic	1.85	0.84	4.77	8.43
	(b) Diluted	1.85	0.84	4.77	8.43

PART II Statement of Un-audited Results (Provisional) for the Quarter Ended 30/06/2015

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	3 months ended 30.06.2015	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2015	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2014	Figures for the year ended 31.03.2015
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1	Public Share Holding				
	- Number of Equity Shares	33091910	32868215	30201304	32868215
	- Percentage of shareholding	30.33	30.12	27.68	30.12
2	Promoters & Promoters group shareholding				
	a) Pledged/Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	56909370	56909370	61269370	56909370
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter & Promoter group)	74.87	74.65	77.65	74.65
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	52.16	52.16	56.16	52.16
	b) Non-encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	19106090	19329785	17636696	19329785
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter & Promoter group)	25.13	25.35	22.35	25.35
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	17.51	17.72	16.16	17.72

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30/06/2015
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
Received during the quarter	Nil
Disposed of during the quarter	Nil
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

Notes :

- The above result has been reviewed and considered by Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 12th August, 2015.
- Limited Review has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the company as per clause 41 of the listing agreement.
- The Board of Directors has declared interim dividend @ Rs.0.20 per equity share (i.e. 10%) on the face value of Rs.2/- per share, for the financial year 2015-16.
- From 1st April, 2014, new companies act, 2013 has come into the Force and as per the Schedule II of the Companies Act, 2013; company has revised the useful life of company's fixed assets for providing depreciation on it. Accordingly, carrying amount as on 1st April, 2014 has been depreciated over the remaining revised useful life of the fixed assets. Due to this change the depreciation for the quarter ended 31st March, 2015 is lower and profit before tax is higher to the extent of Rs.146.17 lacs and depreciation for the Financial year ended 31st March, 2015 is lower and profit before tax is higher to the extent of Rs. 99.01 lacs. In case of assets whose useful lives ended, the carrying value as at 1st April, 2014 amounting to Rs. 11.07 lacs (net of deferred tax Rs. 5.70 lacs) have been adjusted against the opening reserves as on 1st April, 2014 pursuant to the provisions of Schedule II to the Companies Act, 2013.
- The figures for the quarter ended on 31st March, 2015 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.
- Bodal Chemicals Ltd. has only one segment of activity named 'Chemicals' i.e. Dyes, Dye Intermediates and Basic Chemicals.
- To facilitate comparison, re-grouping has been made, wherever necessary.

For, Bodal Chemicals Ltd.

Suresh J. Patel

Chairman and Managing Director

Date : 12th August, 2015

Place : Ahmedabad